Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 448.40  Applicant Qualifications 

a)	An applicant shall be of good moral character, of legal age, and have a reputation for good business practices. 

b)	All forms furnished by the Section shall be completed truthfully and completely by the applicant. 

c)	Any supplemental information requested by the Section shall be furnished truthfully and completely. 

d)	Any false information supplied on the forms will nullify the application and any subsequent application for a period of one year from the date of the original application. 

e)	A permit will immediately be cancelled when any information contained on the application forms, or if any additional information requested by the Section, is found to be false.  A new application may be completed and filed one year from the date of the cancellation. 

f)	All information supplied on the forms and all supplemental information will be thoroughly investigated by the Department. 
